Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, CHANDIGARH (Telephone No. 0172-2864118, Fax-2864125-Email:-psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Website:-www.infocommpunjab.com)

Shri Kuldip Raj Kaila,

House No. 196/10, Kainthan, Dasuya,

Distt. Hoshiarpur.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge, Nakodar, Distt. Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Nakodar, Distt. Jalandhar.

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2146 of 2017

Present: None on behalf of both the parties.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are absent without any intimation to the Commission.

- 2. On the last date of hearing on 16-10-2018, the respondents were directed to send the information by registered post. Nothing has been heard from the respondents whether the orders of the court have been complied with or not. Therefore, the respondents are directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing along with the documentary evidence of having sent the information to the appellant.
- 3. In case of non appearance the punitive proceedings will be initiated against the respondents under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005. Adjourned.
- 4. To come up for further hearing on **15-01-2019 at 12.30 PM.**
- 5. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Place: Chandigarh (Hem Inder Singh)
Dated: 28-11-2018 State Information Commissioner

PS: After the hearing is over, Ms. Sushma Rani, Reader rang up to inform the court that due to certain official engagements she could not attend the court. She was apprised of the court proceedings.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Balwinder Singh (94179-11601), S/o Shri Nihal Singh, VPO Baghana, Tehsil Phagwara, District- Kapurthala.

.....Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/O Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Jalandhar.

.....Respondent.

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 250 of 2018

Present: Shri Balwinder Singh, complainant, in person.

Shri Avtar Singh, on behalf of respondent.

ORDER:

The representative of respondent submits information in the court which is handed over to the complainant.

- 2. After going through the provided information, the complainant states that the provided information is incomplete.
- 3. The RTI application is discussed point wise in the court. After discussion, it comes out that the information stands supplied, the case is ordered to be **disposed of and closed.**
- 4. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Ravi Kumar, s/o Shri Madan Lal, R/o H.No. 845, Dashmesh Nagar Jaura Phatak, Main Bazar, Opp Baba Deep Singh Welding Works, Amritsar.

.....Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/O Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Amritsar.

.....Respondent.

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 02 of 2018

Present: Shri Ravi Kumar, complainant in person.

Shri Amit, Data Entry Operator, on behalf of the respondent.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The representative of respondent submits information in the court which is handed over to the complainant.
- 3. After going through the provided information, the complainant says that the provided information is incomplete.
- 4. The representative of respondent states that the information as available on the record, has been provided to the complainant and no more information is there on the record. He requests the court to direct the complainant to go to their office for inspection of record.
- 5. Accordingly, the complainant is directed to go to the office of respondent on 29-11-2018 at 11.00 AM. The respondent, Shri Amit, DEO, is directed to be present in the office along with the relevant record and to supply the copy of document, as identified by the complainant, to the complainant. Adjourned.
- 6. To come up for further hearing on **03-01-2019 at 12.30 PM**.
- 7. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Narinderjeet Singh (94634-22558), (Driver No.B-11-57), Sr Meet Pradhan, PRTC Eitek, Patiala Depot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O General Manager, PRTC, Sirhindi Gate, Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Head Office, Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 893 of 2018

Present: Shri Narinderjeet Singh, appellant, in person.

Ms. Rajesh Sharma and Shri Gian Chand, Senior Assistants, on behalf of

respondents.

ORDER:

Both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. As directed on the last date of hearing on 16-10-2018, the representative of respondents submits the affidavit in the court which is handed over to the appellant.
- 3. The appellant expresses his satisfaction and requests the court to close the case.
- 4. Accordingly, the case is **disposed of and closed.**
- 5. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Versus

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Harpreet Singh (94175-33325), S/o Late Shri Bishan Singh, R/o House No. 367/7, Anadpura Street, Patiala-147001.

...Appellant

Public Information Officer O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Patiala.

Public Information Officer O/O General Manager-cum-PIO PRTC, Depot, Sirhandi Gate, Patiala.

... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 53 of 2018

Present: Shri Narinderjeet Singh, appellant, in person.

Ms. Rajesh Sharma and Shri Gian Chand, Senior Assistants, on behalf of

respondents.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are present.

- 2. The representative of respondents says that the information has already been supplied to the appellant.
- 3. The appellant states that though he has received the information but the same is incomplete.
- 4. The RTI application is discussed point wise. After discussion the respondents are directed to supply the information, as per discussion, before the next date of hearing. Adjourned.
- 5. To come up for further hearing on **08-01-2019 at 12.30 PM.**

6. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Sanjeev Goyal s/o Sh. Ashok Kumar, H.No. 148, MCB Zone, House No. 00110, Model Town, Phase-1, Bathinda- 151001.

.....Complainant.

Versus

Public Information Officer, o/o General Manager, PRTC, Bathinda.

.....Respondent

Complaint Case No. 955 of 2017

Present: None on behalf of both the parties.

ORDER:

Both the parties are absent for the second time consecutively. They are directed to be present on the next date of hearing. Adjourned.

- 2. To come up for further hearing on **08-01-2019 at 12.30 PM.**
- 3. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-